	SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series

R 33.OC

œ

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Page Page

George C. Reinmiller being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: I, ... At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof

by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: NAME ADDRESS

Michael B. Hines 17110 N. Applegate Rd., Grants Pass OR 97527 Sandra Lee Hines, aka Sandra 1705 Poplar, P.O. Box 412, Forest Grove Lee Mello OR 97115 Mickey G. Jantzen 620 Walton, Red Bluff CA 96080 2737 Altamont Dr., Klamath Falls OR 97603 District Director, Internal 1220 SW Third Ave., Portland OR 97204 Revenue Service, Attn: Chief, Special Procedures Staff Joan E. Jantzen 51 Soulier Rd., Odanak WI 54861 4770 Climax Space 43, Klamath Falls OR 97602 Century 21/Production Realty, 4509 S. 6th St., Suite 102, Klamath Falls an abn of Production Realty, OR 97603 Inc., RA: Allan Matthews Alan M. Lee, 700 Benj. Franklin Plaza, One SW Columbia Roberts, Reinisch & Klor Richard N. Belcher, Esq. St., Portland OR 97258

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.*

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by..... Kelly D. Sutherland

attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Portland_____, Oregon, on ___May_3=____, 19.88_... With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a seturn receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the potice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

5 C : Subscribed and sworn to before me this.

OTARY

(SEAL)

Zamsky & Belcher

George С. Reinmiller, Successor-Trustee September day_of 198.8 V. . 0 107 Public for Oregon. My commission expires. 4/91 Notary

of ...

at ...

page .

By:

County affixed.

NAME

601 Main, Suite 204, Klamath Falls OR 97601

County of

was received for record on the ...

ment/microfilm/reception No.

I certify that the within instrument

in book/reel/volume No. _____ on

Record of Mortgages of said County.

o'clockM., and recorded

Witness my hand and seal of

... or as fee/file/instru-

....day

..., 19.....

TITLE

Deputy

More than one torm of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

PUBLISHER'S Note: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing allidavit. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S STATE OF OREGON. NOTICE OF SALE SS.

(DON'T USE THIS

SPACE: RESERVED

FOR RECORDING

LABEL IN COUN

USED.)

RE: Trust Deed from Michael B. Hines Grantor TO

Transamerica Title Insurance Co.

Trustee

GEORGE C. REINMILLER & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEYS AT LAW 527 S.W. CLAY SUITE 2000

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

IST HINES/JANTZEN

OPYRIGHT 1988 - STEVENS-NEBS LAW PUB.

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Michael B. Hines and assumed by TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE 14526 @ Transamerica Title Insurance Co. Mickey G. Jantzen , as grantor, to in favor of First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., fka First National Bank of Oregon, as beneficiary, dated December 18, 1980., recorded December 18, 1980., in the mortgage records of as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. property situated in said county and state, to-wit: (indicate which), covering the following described real The North 60 feet of Lot 3 in Block 3, ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon. (2737 Altamont Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603) Beneficial interest assigned to Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon, nka Dregon Housing Agency, State of Oregon by instrument recorded December 18, 1980 as Vol. M80, Boh the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of detault has been recorded nursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86 735(3); the da by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: taut for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of \$298.86 each, commercing with the payment due December 1, 1997 and continuing each month until this further late changes of \$13.52 on each delinguent payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and express associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Thust Deal, and less the reserve account balance of \$17.49. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The sum of \$27,403.41 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.75% per aroun from November 1, 1987, until paid; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by bareficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that takes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of \$17.49. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on <u>September 9</u>, 1988, at the hour of 1:00 o'clock, P. M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at ty Courthouse County of Klamath auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had auction to the highest blader for cash the interest in the said described real property which the granter much the of any power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for given that any person named in OKS 00.755 has the right, at any time phot to five days before the table to the the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculue gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli-gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "Deneticiary" include their DATED April 22, GEORGE C. REINMILLER, ₁₀88 521 SW Clay GEORGE C REINMILL Portland, OR 97201 Successor-Truste 226-3607 State of Oregon, County of ...Multnomah. I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale. Attorney for said Trustee If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite SERVE: the name and address of party to be served. 5132 227-611254-4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

In re

JANTZEN, Mickey G.

Case Number: 688-61244.

1459

NON-JUDICIAL RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY OF 11 U.S.C. §362(a)

Debtor(s).

The following creditor has a purchase money security interest or a perfected security interest in the following property; there appears to be no equity in the property for the estate, and the debtor(s) do not object to relief from the stay as to the property; therefore.

The trustee hereby authorizes non-judicial relief from the automatic stay as to the specific property named below and the creditor may foreclose the security interest as provided in the security agreement or applicable law provided, however, the creditor shall account to the trustee for any surplus over the balance due which may be realized upon foreclosure.

Name of Creditor: First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A.

Property Released:

2737 Altamont Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

112 5 DATED: 6/19/99

Michael A. Grassmueck, Inc. B٧

Trustee Michael A. Grassmueck

The debtor or attorney's signature may be required by the trustee. Debtor/Debtor's Attorney

750 (1/28/85)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

2460	646 F	1.5.3	1.20	100
12.1	122	100	265	3.5
1. A	Γ,	1002	2.1	
-		33.7	20	
3.3	Ser.	100	-	S. 4
A	1 3	12263	0.110	14 <u>-</u> 02

STATE OF OREGON)				
County of Klamath)		Court Case No		
I hereby certify that I recei	ved on <u>June 30, 1988</u>	Sheriff's Case No. <u>88-2225</u>		
() Summons & Complain	t () Summons & Petition	the wi		
() Small Claim	() Citation	() Summons () Complaint () Petition		
	() Restraining Ord	() Order () Motion () Affidavit		
() Writ of Garnishment		() Order for Appearance of Judgement Debtor		
(X) <u>TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF</u>	SALE	() Order Waiving Fees and Costs		
for service on the within	Damed: Mist -			
(X) SERVED Mickey G.	Jantzen	• and assumed by Mickey G. Jantzen		
at 2737 Altamont Dr.	<u>Klamath Falls, OR</u>	personally and in perso		
() SUBSTITUTE SERVICE - E	y leaving a true are	<u>A</u>		
a person over the age of	fourteen years who with			
abode:	, suis, wild resides ;	at the place of abode of the within named, at said		
() OFFICE SERVICE - By leav	ng a true copy with			
the person in charge of the	office maintained for the co	nduct of business by		
		Of said corporation.		
) OTHER METHOD		of said corporation		
^x) NOT FOUND. After due and	I dilloent sooret			
the within named: <u>Micha</u>	el B. Hines	I hereby return that I have been unable to find		
		within Klamath County.		
Search and service was made	within Klamath County of			
TE AND TIME OF SERVICE OR I	NOT FOUND: <u>July 1, 198</u>) of Oregon. 8_9:35 a.m.		
	T	OM DURYEE, Sheriff lamath County, Oregon		

D

By⇒

First Interstate Bank V. Hines /Jantzen Affidavit of Publication

TEST ROUGE OF SALE

(737Alla

interent of Co

1.1

6 86 735(3)/ 19 (9 made

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of Herald and News the

\$5.

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the #960 Trustees sale-Hines

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for <u>four</u> Rochistration of the state of t <u>July 8. 1988</u> July 15, 1988 July 22, 1988

July 29, 1988

\$304,64 Total Cost: Jaran L. Jarson

Subscribed and swein, to before me this 29 19_88 ····Jul V a

Natary Fublic of Oregon - Cha AREIN GER po lo v My commission or pinge das parces

front doo which time and place ser October 95, 1983, at 185 p.m. October 95, 1983, at 185 p.m. Standard of tim2; establishe standard of tim2; establishe standard of tim2; establishe standard of tim2; establishe iront door - Klam (Cily of Klamath -of Oregon, Sell at bidder for cash th 1075 Gire of real property situated in feal 1 in Block 3: ALTAMON him of the said terest which the terest acquires nath Fails of Commercer State 57 O Honora John Commercer State 57 O Honora John Commercer State 57 O Honora John Commercer State 50 Beneficially and the trainage has beneficial ive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603) deed, topatisty If secured and the clutting & reaso Notice is further 1980 right, al sny time pr le last set for the sal ORS M 753 has th hein e the i vst-deed and this foreclosu ed pursua 3) the defau de is grantor epras iciary of the such portion rincipal a incipal as would securred) and by plained of herein. The foreCosure is pay when due the following strat. Installments of kore be each, commen-ting payment due December 11, 1987, and the payment due December 11, 1987, and the payment due to the struct deed is no asch, month, until this trust deed is no asch onth, until this trust deed is asch on bes for Trustees, safer puss as due to be store to statute as of April 11, 1798 are charges to statute so the pack demin-tion of the store to statute asch demine the charges to statute as the sect demine-tion of the store to statute as the sect demine-tion of the sect demines the sect demine-tion of the sect demines the sect demines the sect demines the sectors and the sectors to statute as the sector demines the sectors to statute the sectors th ng any of Is ca paying sa ormance i 86.753. In cons include therein, during a g, evidence that taxe he terms of the Tru e account balances e the l includes includes lar includes the plu cludes any successor well as any other per-performance of wh deed, and the 'beneficiary' inc ault the beneficiary wing on the obliga Cessors in Intere DATED April 22 GEORGEC, RE 5215W Clay t, if any ? INMILLER S

15,72,70,198

14533

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Filed for record at request of: George C. Reinmiller

on this <u>7th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 19 88 at <u>9:40</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>14525</u> Evelyn Blehn <u>County Clerk</u> By <u>Construction Market</u> Fee, \$28.00

GEORGE C. REINMILLER 521 S.W. CLAY PORTLAND, OR 97201

AFTER RECORDING. PREASE RENNA TO

ۍ. ۲